(Board for Proprietary Education; 571 IAC 1-1-8) 

571 IAC 1-1-9 Fee schedule  

Authority: IC 21-18.5-6-27  

Affected: IC 21-18.5-6-3; IC 21-18.5-6-12  

Sec. 9. (a) The fees set by the board for proprietary education are as follows:  

(1) Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per application for initial institutional 

authorization from an institution with a physical presence plus three hundred dollars 

($300) per degree program for initial degree program authorization.  

(2) Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per application for initial institutional 

authorization from an institution with no physical presence plus twenty-five dollars ($25) 

per program for initial program authorization.  

(3) One thousand dollars ($1,000) per application for institutional authorization renewal